

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5411/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2010 in CRLR No.1129/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANPREET KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,impleadment as party respondent and office report)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7403 of 2010
(With appln. For exem. From filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exem.
From filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha Roy,Adv.
Ms. Savita Singh,Adv.
Mr. Prahlad Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Surinder Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Jayant K Sud, AAG Pb
Mr. Utas Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Chirag Khurana,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Dabas,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The applicant is added a party respondent No. 3. Criminal
Miscellaneous Petition No. 12044 of 2011 is accordingly allowed.
Post SLPs after 4 weeks.

Learned counsel for the parties in the meantime may verify and
state whether the other accused added under Section 319 of the Crl.P.C
had challenged his addition in this court and if so, what result.

|(N.K. GOEL)
|COURT MASTER

|(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
|COURT MASTER