

X
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5411/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2010 in CRLR No.1129/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANPREET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7403 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
exemption from filing O.T. And say and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K.Sud, AAG (N.P.)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Shikha Roy,Adv.

Mr. Prahlad Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Surinder Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears for the respondent-State.

Post after ensuing summer vacation as Mr. Jayant K.Sud and
Mr. Kuldip Singh, learned counsel for the State, are not present.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master